
DOCUMENT RESUME

ED 026 281 SE 006 345
Science Education Information Report, General Bibliography Series 15, Achievement.
ERIC Information Analysis Center for Science Education, Columbus, Ohio.
Pub Date Dec 68
Note -27p.
EDRS Price MF-$0.25 HC-$1-45
Descriptors-Ability Grouping, Able Students, *Academic Achievement, *Achievement, *Bibliographies, Biology,
College Science, Concept Formation, Critical Thinking, Elementary School Science, Evaluation, Instruction,
*Mathematics Education, Physical Sciences, *Science Education, Secondary School Science, Student
Characteristics, Teaching Methods

This is the fifth in the second series of general bibliographies developed to
disseminate information on documents analyzed al the ERIC Information Analysis
Center for Science Education. Reported are some 76 citations of selected documents
related to student achievement in science. The documents included represent
research reports, research reviews, manuals, speeches, textbooks, and other types.
Citations are listed in alphabetical order by author and indicate source, availability,
and malor ideas of the document. This bibliography is available at no cost, while the
supply lasts, from the ERIC Information Analysis Center for Science Education, 1460
West Lane Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43221. It updates, but does not replace, the
earlier bibliography produced in this area by the Center. (GR)



,

General Bibliography Series
Bibliography 15

Achievement

4

--
_

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION & WELFARE

OFFICE OF EDUCATION

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN REPRODUCED EXACTLY AS RECEIVED FROM THE

PERSON OR ORGANIZATION ORIGINATING IT. POINTS OF VIEW OR OPINIONS

STATED DO NOT NECESSARILY REPREENT OFFICIAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION

POSITION OR POLICY.

Alli1=1111111111111111111111111111111MMINMEN1111112111

SEIACISCIENCE EDUCATION INFORMATION ANALYSIS CENTER

. . . an information center to organize and disseminate information and materials on science education to
teachers, administrators, supervisors, researchers, and the public. A joint project of The Ohio State Univer-
sity and the Educational Resources Information Center of USOE.



SCIENCE EDUCATION INFORMATION

REPORT

General Bibliography Series
Bibliography 15

Achievement

ERIC Information Analysis Center
for Science Education

1460 West Lane Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43221

December, 1968



BIBLIOGRAPHY 15

Table of Contents Page

Citations
1

Author Index 20



SCIENCE EDUCATION INFORMATION

REPORTS
The Science E duc a ti o n Information Reports are being developed to disseminate

information concerning documents analyzed at the ERIC Information Analysis Centerfor Science Education. The Reports include five types of publications. General Bibli-ographies are being issued to announce most documents processed by the InformationAnalysis Center for Science Education. These bibliographies are categorized by topics
and indicate the availability of the document and the major ideas included in the docu-ment. Special Bibliographies are being developed to announce availability of documentsin selected interest areas. These bibliographies will list most significant documentsthat have been published in the interest area. Guides to Resource Literature for Science
T eachers are bibliographies that identify references for the professional growth ofteachers at all levels of science teaching. This series will include six separate pub-lications. State-of-the-Art Papers will be issued periodically to indicate implications of
research for science teaching. Research Reviews willbe issued to analyze and synthesize
research related to science education over a period of several years.

The Scienc e Education Information Reports will be announced in the SE1AC N ewsletteras they become available.

GENERAL BIBLIOGRAPHIES
The General Bibliographies are being developed to announce the documents acquiredand processed by the ERIC Information Analysis Center for Science Education. The

bibliographies will focus on general topics. This bibliography announces most docu-
ments related to the topic that were included in the second 2,000 documents processedby this Center.It supplements General Bibliography 5. Additional supplements will be
issued as documents are processed.

USING BIBLIOGRAPHIC CITATIONS
All documents are listed by similar bibliographic citations. A sample citation isexplained for your convenience. You will find it helpful to study the explanation of the

sample citation before using this bibliography.



SAMPLE OF BIBLIOGRAPHIC CITATIONii
(1) SE 003 067 (2) 02 27 68 (3) 10 92 29 (4) 1 (5) 00 000 007
(6) SIMENDINGER, ELIZABETH A.
(7) TEAM TEACHING IN SCIENCE
(8) THE SCIENCE TEACHER
(9) 10 00 67 (10) 3

(11) *CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT, *INSTRUCTION, *SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCIENCE, *SCIENCE FACILITIES, *TEAM TEACHING, BIOLOGY, CHEM-
ISTRY, EARTH SCIEW)E, GENERAL SCIENCE, PHYSICS, PROGRAM DE-
SCRIPTION, NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION, INTRODrCTORY PHYSICAL
SCIENCES, EARTH SCIENCE CURRICULUM PROJECT

EXPLANATION OF BIBLIOGRAPHIC CITATION

(1) (SE 003 067)

This is the Science Education Center's identification number for the document.
It serves as the name for the document and provides a way of locating the material.

(2) (02 27 68)

The second field contains the date the citation was typed at this Center (Feb-
urary 27, 1968).

(3) (10 92 29)

Field three is a code for developing bibliographies. By using this code several
kinds of bibliographies can be structured by retrieval specialists or by computer pro-
grams.

(4) 1

This field indicates the level of processing of the document.

1--cataloged and indexed
2--cataloged, indexed, and annotated or abstracted
3--announced in Research in E'ducation

(5) (00 000 007)

The source of the document has also been coded for computer search. This num-
ber identifies where the document can be obtained. It usually designates the same
source as field seven.



(6) SIMENDINGER, ELIZABETH A.

The principal author, editor, or organization associated with the writing of the
document is listed.

(7) TEAM TEACHING IN SCIENCE

Title of the document.

(8) THE SCIENCE TEACHER

This indicates wherP the dnnnment vinQ

(9) (10 00 67)

nhtaineri hy the Center.

This field designates the publication date of the document (October, 1967). The
first set of two numerics represents the month; the second, the day of the month; and
the third, the year. In most cases the date is obtained from the document. In a few
cases, when no date of publication is on the document, the date is estimated based on
the best information available in the document.

(10) 3

Field ten identifies the number ofpages in the document. This document contains
thiee pages. Use of this field willprovide information concerning the length of the doc-
ument.

(11) *CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT, *INSTRUCTION, *SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCIENCE, *SCIENCE FACILITIES, *TEAM TEACHING, BIOLOGY, CHEM-
ISTRY, EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL SCIENCE, PHYSICS, PROGRAM DE-
SCRIPTION, NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION, INTRODUCTORY PHYSICAL
SCIENCES, EARTH SCIENCE CURRICULUM PROJECT

This fieldprovides an indication of the ideas included in the document. Each term,
such as *INSTRUCTION, has been selected by an information analyst because the term
is important for the identification of the document. Terms marked with an asterisk
represent primary ideas in the document; the other terms represent ideas of lesser
importance. You can use this information to narrow the number of documents you want
to review.



1. SE 002 009 11 02 67
AARON. GNANAOLIVU
THE EFFECTIVENESS OF PROGRAMMED INSTRUCTION WHEN USED TO SUPPLEMENT
OR SUPPLANT ASSIGNMENTS IN BIOLOGY CLASSES IN WHICH TEAM TEACHING
TECHNIQUES ARE EMPLOYED

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

65 151
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *BIOLOGY, *COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, DISSERTA-
TIONS, *INSTRUCTION, *PROGRAM INSTRUCTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SEC-
ONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *TEAM TEACHING, 1965, WAUSAU SENIOR HIGH
SCHOOL, STEP TEST

ACHIEVEMENT

10 12 17 2 22 000 319

2. SE 002 331 07 12 68
ABRAMS, LEONARD S.
A COMPARISON OF THE TEACHING EFFECTIVENESS OF SOME METHODS OF ON-
CAMPUS SUPPLEMENTATION OF THE TELECOUPSE ATOMIC AGE PHYSICS
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

61 150
*ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *INSTRUCTION, *PHYSICS, *SCIENCE DEM-
ONSTRATIONS, *SCIENCE ACTIVITIES, *TELEVISED INSTRUCTION, ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT, COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, DOCTORAL THESES, RESEARCH REPORTS,
SCIENCE EXPERIMENTS, ATOMIC AGE PHYSICS, 1958

10 33 17 2 22 000 319

SE 002 010 10 30 67
ACKERSON, PAUL BERNDT
A STUDY OF THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ACHIEVEMENT IN PSSC PHYSICS AND
EXPERIENCE IN RECENTLY DEVELOPED COURSES IN SCIENCE ANL) MATHEMATICS

19 32 17 2 22 000 319

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN
65 140

*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *PHYSICS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, ACHIEVE-
MENT, BIOLOGY, CHEMISTRY, DISSERTATIONS, MATHEMATICS, PREDICTION, RE-
SEARCH REPORTS, PHYSICAL SCIENCE STUDY COMMITTEE, SCHOOL MATHEMATICS
STUDY GROUP, CHEMICAL EDUCATION MATERIALS STUDY, CHEMICAL BOND
APPROACH, BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES CURRICULUM STUDY, SCIENCE COLLEGE
ABILITY TEST, 1965

SE 003 137 03 04 68 19 33 17 1 00 000 021
ADAMS, SAM AND GARRETT, H.L.
SCHOLASTIC BACKGROUND AS RELATED TO SUCCESS IN COLLEGE PHYSICS
JOURNAL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH

03 00 54 3
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *PHYSICS, *RESEARCH REPORTS,
MATHEMATICS, PREDICTION, SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, LOUISIANA STATE
UNIVERSITY, 1947, 1948, 1949

(1)



5. SE 002 004 08 23 67 19 72 17 2 22 000 319
ADRAGNA, C. MICHAEL
THE PREDICTION OF ACHIEVEMENT IN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL GENERAL SCIENCE

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

54 167
*GENERAL SCIENCE, *RESEARCH REPORTS, GRADE 7, GRADE 8, GRADE 9,
ACHIEVEMENT PREDICTION, SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, ACHIEVEMENT

6. SE 002 011 11 02 67 10 22 17 2 22 000 319
ALTENDORF, JAMES JOSEPH
A STUDY OF STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT IN HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY USING CHEM
STUDY AND CONVENTIONAL APPROACHES
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

65 81
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CHEMISTRY, DISSERTATIONS, *INSTRUCTION, *RE-
SEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, CONVENTIONAL COURSES, COM-
PARATIVE ANALYSIS, CHEMICAL EDUCATION MATERIALS STUDY, CHEMISTRY,
1965, WICHITA, KANSAS, AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY CHEMISTRY TEST

7. SE 002 007 02 06 68 10 22 17 2 22 000 319
ANDERSON, JUNE S.
A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF CHEMICAL EDUCATION MATERIALS STUDY AND TRADI-
TIONAL CHEMISTRY IN TERMS OF STUDENTS'ABILITY TO USE SELECTED COGNITIVE
PROCESSES
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

64 75
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CHEMISTRY, DISSERTATIONS,*INSTRUCTION,*RESEARCH
REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *TRADITIONAL COURSE, *TEACHING PRO-
CEDURES, CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT, CHEMICAL EDUCATION MATERIALS STUDY,
1964, SCIENCE COLLEGE ABILITY TEST, WATSON-GLASER CRITICAL THINKING AP-
PRAISAL

8. SE 003 854 03 21 68 17 22 17 2
ANDERSON, KENNETH E. AND OTHERS
AN EVALUATION OF THE INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY COURSE ON FILM

SCIENCE EDUCATION

00 000 006

04 00 61 16
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CURRICULUM, *CHEMISTRY, *INSTRUCTIONAL
MATERIALS, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, FILMS, EVAL-
UATION, INSTRUCTION, SCIENCE COURSES, ANDERSON CHEMISTRY TEST, LABORA-
TORY TECHNIQUES AND APPARATUS TEST FOR HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY, 1961

(2)



9. SE 003 855 07 12 68 19 22 17 2 00 000 006
ANDERSON, KENNETH E. AND OTHERS
AN EVALUATION OF THE INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY COURSE ON FILM BY FACTORIAL
DESIGN AND COVARIANCE WITH METHOD AND CAREER PLANS AS THE MAIN VARIABLE
SCIENCE EDUCATION
04 00 61 4
*CHEMISTRY, *EVALUATION, *INSTRUCTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY
SCHOOL SCIENCE, AUDIOVISUAL AIDS, CAREERS, INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS, STU-
DENT INTERESTS, TEACHING PROCEDURES, ANDERSON CHEMISTRY TEST, 1961,
SCHOOL AND COLLEGE ABILITY TESTS

10. SE 002 330 02 08 68 19 22 17 2
ATLAS, SHELDON MAURICE
FACTORS ASSOCIATED WITH THE RETENTION OF SELECTED LEARNINGS IN I :GH
SCHOOL CHEMISTRY OVER A THREE MONTHS PERIOD AND OVER A SIX MONTHS
PERIOD

22 000 319

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

61 124
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CHEMISTRY, *LEARNING, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCI-
ENCE, *PROBLEM SOLVING, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *RETENTION, DOCTORAL THESES,
MATHEMATICS, MENTAL ABILITY, PHYSICS, IOWA PLACEMENT EXAMINATION,
EBBINGHAUS CURVE, NEW YORK STATE REGENTS EXAMINATION, 1961

11. SE 003 464 09 17 68 19 13 17 2
BASS, J./JET CARL
AN ANALYSIS OF CRITICAL THINKING IN A COLLEGE GENERAL ZOOLOGY CLASS
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

59 77
*ACHIEVEMENT, *BIOLOGY, *COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, *CRITICAL THINKING,
*ZOOLOGY, ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, COMPARATIVE TESTING, COLLEGE SCIENCE,
DOCTORAL THESES, RESEARCH REPORTS, WATSON-GLASER CRITICAL THINKING
APPRAISAL, TEST OF CRITICAL THINKING, THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY PSYCHOLOG-
ICAL EXAMINATION, THE IOWA HIGH SCHOOL CONTENT TEST, THE UNIVERSITY OF
OKLAHOMA MATHEMATICS PLACEMENT EXAMINATION, 1959

22 000 319

12. SE 002 019 10 30 67 19 92 17 2
BERNHARDT, FRANK LEON
FACTORS PREDICTING SEVENTH GRADE STUDENTS' INTEREST FOR AND ACHIEVE-
MENT. IN SCIENCE

22 000 319

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

65 95
DISSERTATIONS, *PREDICTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCIENCE, *STUDENT INTEREST, *SCIENTIFIC CAREERS, *STUDENT CHARACTER-
ISTICS, *ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, GRADE 7, INTELLIGENCE, MATHEMATICS,
READING ABILITY, 1965

(3)



3. SE 002 020 11 02 67 19 32 17 3 22 00( 319
BERRY, WILLIAM E.
THE COMPARATIVE EFFECTS OF PSSC PHYSICS AND TRADITIONAL PHYSICS ON
STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

66 91
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT, DISSERTATIONS,
*PHYSICS, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *STUDENT CHAR-
ACTERISTICS, COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, PHYSICAL SCIENCE STUDY COMMITTEE,
COOPERATIVE PHYSICS TEST, PHYSICAL SCIENCE STUDY COMMITTEE FINAL EX-
AMINATION, 1966

4,, SE 003 595 07 11 68 19 92 22 1 OG 000 006
BINCHAM, N. ELDRED
WORKING COOPERATIVELY, SCIENCE TEACHERS, SCIENTISTS, AND SCIENCE EDUCATORS
PRODUCE pROGRAM WHICH SIGNIFICANTLY IMPROVES ACHIEVEMENT IN SCIENCE IN
THE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOLS OF
SCIENCE EDUCATION

04 003 63 7
*ACHIEVEMENT, *CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT, *COURSE CONTENT, *EDUCATIONAL
NEEDS, *EARTH SCIENCE, *PHYSICAL SCIENCES, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, BD-
OLOGY, CURRICULUM, GRADE 7, GRADE 8, GRADE 9, INSTRUCTION, FLORIDA, HILLS-
BOROUGH COUNTY

5. SE 003 682 04 30 68 19 12 17 1 00 000 006

BLANC, SAM S.
ACHIEVEMENT IN GENERAL BIOLOGY OF NINTH GRADE PUPILS COMPARED WITH
TENTH, ELEVENTH, AND TWELFTH GRADERS

SCIENCE EDUCATION

12 00 62 3

'ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *BIOLOGY, *COMPARATIVE TESTING, *CURRICULUM
PLANNING, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, RESEARCH REPORTS, 1959

6. SE 003 541 03 20 68 10 33 17 1 00 000 006

BLUMENTHAL, RALPH H.
MULTIPLE INSTRUCTION AND OTHER FACTORS RELATED TO ACHIEVEMENT IN COL-
LEGE PHYSICS

SCIENCE EDUCATION

10 00 61 7
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *INSTRTJCTION, *PROBLEM
SOLVING, *PHYSICS, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *TEACHING METHODS, DOCTORAL
THESES, EVALUATION, LABORATORY CLASSES, TEACHING PROCEDURES, 1956

(4)



17. SE 002 337 07 08 68 2,2 35 17 22 000 319
I3OLTE, JOHN RAY
A STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF THE BACKGROUNDS OF STUD EN'TS TAKI4G THE FIRST
COURSE IN PHYSICS AT THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

62 94
*ACHIEVEMENT, *ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *EDUCATIONAL
BACKGROUND, *MATHEMATICS, *PHYSICS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *STUDENT
BACKGROUNDS, DOCTORAL THESES, PREDICTION, RESEARCH REPORTS, STATE
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA, 1962

18. SE 002 013 03 14 68 19 32 17 2 22 000 319
BRAKKEN, EARL W., JR.
AN ANALYSIS OF SOME OF THE INTELLECTUAL FACTORS OPERATIVE IN PSSC AND
CONVENTIONAL HIGH SCHOOL PHYSICS

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

64 113
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *DOCTORAL THESES, *INTELLIGENCE, *PREDICT',ON,
*PROBLEM SOLVING, *PHYSICS, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCI-
ENCE, PHYSICAL SCIENCE STUDY COMMITTEE, DUNNING PHYSICS TEST, WATSON-
GLASER CRITICAL THINKING APPRAISAL, 1964

19. SE 001 124 08 30 68 19 83 17 1 24 000 314
BROWN, FRED W. AND MORGAN, ASHLEY G.
F, tCTORS THAT AFFECT THE PERFORMANCE ON NON-SCIENCE MAJORS IN THE
BASIC SCIENCES

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI, HATTIESTITTT4G

66 9
*NATURAL SCIENCES, *ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *RESEARCH REPORTS, COL-
LEGE SCIENCE, COURSE PREREQUISITES, AMERICAN COLLEGE TEST (ACT), OTIS
TEST OF MENTAL ABILITY

20. SE 002 175 10 10 67 13 81 17 1 00 000 021
BROWN, STANLEY B.
SCIENCE INFORMATION AND ATTITUDES POSSESSED BY CALIFORNIA ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL PUPILS

JOURNAL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH

03 00 54 4
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, RESEARCH REPORTS,
*STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, *STUDENT ATTITUDES, ACHIEVEMENT, CALIFORNIA,
1951

(5)



21. SE 002 336 07 08 68 10 71 17 2 22 000 319
BUTTS, DAVID PHILLIP
THE DEGREE TO WHICH CHILDREN CONC EPTUA LIZ E FROM SCIENCE EXPERIENCES

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

62 107
*ACHIEVEMENT, *CONCE PT FORMATION, *CONCEPT TEACHING, 'TLEMENT ARY
SCHOOL SCIENCE , *INSTRUCTION, *LE ek.RNING, *SC'IEN CE ACTIVITIES, ACAD EMIC
ACHIEVEMENT, DOCTORA L THESES, G ENERAL SCIENCE , R ESEARCH RE ?OR TS,
SCIENTIFIC CONCEPTS, 1962

22. SE 002 023 11 06 67 19 12 17 2 22 000 :319
CAIN, RALPH, W.

N A N LYSIS OF THE CHIE Tyr E M N T. rvrn orrIT Trtrv1V17110 MT 'VT UTel LT rEuev-vr 'QUIT =kJ 1 ULF .1:.a 11 1 1..7 111 J j.J .LJ 1J .1 AUJ-1 LI %di 1 %. 3-1 J.A.J

OGY PROGRAMS IN RELATION TO THEIR MATHEMATICAL APTITUDE AND AC HIEVE
M ENT

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

64 85
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *BIOLOGY, DISSERTA TIONS, *MATHEMATICA L APTI
TUDE , *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENC E, ACHIEVEM ENT,
GRADE 10, PREDICTION, 1964, BIOLOGICAL SCIENC ES CURRICULUM STUDY, DIFFER
ENTIAL APTITUDE TEST , BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES CURRICULUM STUDY COMPRE
HENSIVE FINAL, BSCS ACHIEVEMENT TESTS

23. SE 002 024 10 30 67 10 22 17 2 22 000 319
CLEWELL, WILLARD STANLEY, JR.
A STUDY OF THE EFFECTS OF TEACHING INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA AND CHEMISTRY
AS AN INTEGRATED PROGRAM IN THE ELEVENTH GRADE

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

64 129
*ALGEBRA, *ACHIEVEMENT , *CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT , *CHEMISTRY, DIS.
SERTATIONS, *INTEGRAT ED ALGEBRA CHEMISTRY, *INSTRUCTION, *RESEARCH
REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, GRADE 11, TEACHING PROCEDURES, 1964

24. SE 002 340 07 08 68 19 72 17 2 22 000 319
COSGROVE, JOHN CLARKE
THE IDENtIFICATION OF SCIENTIFIC TA LENT
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

62 194
*ACADEMIC APTITUDE , *ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *GENERAL SCIENCE, *INT EL
LIGENCE QUOTIENT , *SEX DIFFERENCE, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *TALENT
IDENTIFICATION, APTITUDE TESTS, ACHIEVEMENT TESTS, DOCTORAL THESES,
GRADE 8, PREDICTION, RESEARCH REPORTS, IOWA T ESTS OF EDUCATIONAL DEVEL
OPM ENT , SCIENTIFIC APTITUDE SURVEY

(6)



25. SE 003 996 09 04 68 19 09 17 2 38 000 304
COX, RICHARD C. AND BOSTON, M. ELIZABETH
DIAGNOSIS OF PUPIL ACHIEVEMENT IN THE INDIVIDUALLY PRESCRIBED INSTRUCTION
PROJECT
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LEARNING R AND D CENTER

11 00 67 38
*ACHIEVEMENTs *ARITHMETIC, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MATHEMATICS, *INDIVIDU
ALIZED INSTRUCTION, *LEARNING, *MATHEMATICS, *TRANSFER, CURRICULUM, GE
OMETRY, RESEARCH REPORTS, 1967.

26. SE 003 040 02 27 68 19 32 17 1
CRAMS S. WINSTON
DESIRABLE OUTCOMES OF A HIGH SCHOOL PHYSICS COURSE

AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PHYSICS

10 00 65 1
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENTs *EDUCATIONA L OBJECTIVES, *PAPERS, *PHYSICS,
*SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, RESEARCH REPORTS, PHYSICAL SCIENCE STUDY
COMMITTEE, HARVEY WHITE PHYSICS, 1965

00 000 002

27. SE 001 121 08 29 68 19 53 17 2 16 000 297
CRUMB, GLENN H. AND ABEGG, GERALD L.
UNDERSTANDING SCIENCE AMONG COLLEGE NONSCIENCE MAJORS
KANSAS STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE, EMPORIA
02 00 67 11
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY
SCHOOL SCIENCE, *SCIENTIFIC ENTERPRISE, *STUDENT EVALUATION, CHEMISTRY,
EVALUATION, PHYSICS, SCHROMMEL GENERAL ABILITY TEST, TEST ON UNDERSTAND
ING SCIENCE

28. SE 000 003 08 20 68 19 52 17 2 00 000 008
DAVIS, CHARLES R.
SELECTED TEACHING LEARNING FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO ACHIEVEMENT
IN CHEMISTRY AND PHYSICS

JOURNAL OF RESEARCH IN SCIENCE TEACHING

65 13
*CHEMISTRY, *PHYSICS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *TEACHER EFFECTIVENESS,
TEACHER EDUCATION, ACHIEVEMENT, INSTRUCTION, *TEACHER CHARACTERISTICS

29. SE 002 027 10 30 67 10 81 17 3 22 000 319
DECKER, MARTIN GEORGE
THE DIFFERENTIAL EFFECTS UPON THE LEARNING OF THE NATURAL SCIENCES BY
FIFTH GRADERS OF TWO MODES OF TEACHING OVER TELEVISION AND IN THE CLASS
ROOM

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

65 168

*ACHIEVEMENT, *DISSERTATIONS, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *PROBLEM
SOLVING, *INSTRUCTIONAL PROCEDURES, *RESEARCH REPORTS, COMPARATIVE
ANALYSES, GRADE 5, INSTRUCTIONAL TELEVISION, LEARNING, NATURAL SCIENCES,
TELEVISION, 1965, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, MINNESOTA TEACHER ATTITUDE
INVENTORY

(7)



30. SE 003 616 07 11 68 11 91 17 1 00 000 006
DILORENZO, LOUIS T. AND HALLIWELL, JOSEPH W.
A COMPARISON OF THE SCIENCE ACHIEVEMENT OF SIXTH GRADE PUPILS INSTRUCTED

BY REGULAR CLASSROOM AND SPECIAL SCIENCE TEACHERS

SCIENCE EDUCATION

03 00 63 4
*ACHIEVEMENT, *ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *GRADE

6, *INSTRUCTION, CURRICULUM, STUDENT SCIENCE INTERESTS, SCIENCE TEACHERS

310 SE 003 .156 03 06 68 19 22 17 1 00 000 417
EDWARDS, T. BENT. LEYA ND SON,A LA N B .

THE ASSOCIATION BETWEEN INTEREST AND ACHIEVEMENT IN HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY

EDUCATIONAL AND PSYCHOLOGICAL MEASUREMENT

59 6
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CHEMISTRY, *RESEARCH REPORTS. *STUDENT CHARACT-
ERISTICS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, MOTIVATION, STUDENT INTERESTS, UNITED
STATES OFFICE OF EDUCATION, ANDERSON CHEMISTRY TEST, 1959

32. SE 002 172 02 07 63 04 83 17 1 00 000 073
FOGG, CHARLES P.
THE COMPARATIVE INFLUENCE OF TWO TESTING TECHNIQUES ON ACHIEVEMENT IN

SCIENCE AND CRITICAL THINKING ABILITY

JOURNAL OF EXPERIMENTAL EDUCATION

67 14
*ACHIEVEMENT, *EVALUATION, *INSTRUCTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, ACADEMIC

ACHIEVEMENT, COLLEGE SCIENCE, CRITICAL THINKING, DOCTORAL THESES, SCI-
ENCE TESTS, TESTING, GRADUATE RECORD EXAM - SOCIAL SCIENCE, GRADUATE

RECORD EXAM - SCIENCE, GRADUATE RECORD EXAM - HUMANITIES, WATSON-

GLASER CRITICAL THINKING APPRAISAL, 1961, BOSTON UNIVERSITY, BOSTON,
MASSACHUSETTS

33. SE 002 030 11 06 67 19 33 17 2 22 000 319
FULWOOD, WILLIAM EDWARD, JR.
SELECTED FACTORS AS RELATED TO ACHIEVEMENT IN COLLEGE PHYSICS

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

65 143
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *PHYSICS, *RE-
SEARCH REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, HIGH SCHOOL PHYSICS, PRE-
DICTION, STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, TEACHER CHARACTERISTICS, UNIVERSITY
OF GEORGIA, 1965, 1963

(8)



34. SE 002 031 11 14 67 10 81 17 2 22 000 319
GLEASON, WALTER PATTERSON
AN EXAMINATION OF SOME EFFECTS OF PUPIL SELF-INSTRUCTION METHODS COM-
PARED WITH THE EFFECTS OF TEACHER-LED CIASSES IN ELEMENTARY SCIENCE
OF FIFTH GRADE PUPILS
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

65 220
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CONVENTIONAL INSTRUCTION, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCIENCE, *INSTRUCTION, *INDIVIDUAL INSTRUCTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, COM-
PARATIVE ANALYSIS, DOCTORAL THESES, GRADE 5, SCIENCE INTEREST, 1965

35. SE 002 347 02 12 68 19 91 17 2 22 000 319
GRAFF, GEORGE PORTSMOUTH
CONSERVATION UNDERSTANDINGS IN THE INTERMEDIATE GRADES

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

62 135
*ACHIEVEMENT, BIOLOGY, *CONSERVATION EDUCATION, EARTkl SCIENCE, *ELE-
MENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, EVALUATION, FAMILY INFLUENCE, GENERAL SCIENCE,
GRADE 4, GRADE 5, GRADE 6, *INTERMEDIATE GRADES, NATURAL RESOURCES, PHYS-
ICAL SCIENCES, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *RTJRAL SCHOOLS, *SUBURBAN SCHOOL31,
STUDENT OPINION, TEACHER EACKGROUND, *URBAN SCHOOLS, INSERVICE TEP,CHER
EDUCATION, ECIENTIFIC LITEDACY, SCIENTIFIC CONCEPTS, 1962, OHIO

36, SE 003 185 03 19 68 10 83 17 2 22 000 319
HATCHER, BENJAMIN EDWARD
AN EXPERIMENTAL STUDY OF THREE DIFFERENT PATTERNS OF STUDENT PARTICI-
PATION IN A GENERAL-EDUCATION SCIENCE COURSE FOR COLLEGE FRESHMEN
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

57 264
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, *GEN-
ERAL EDUCATION, *INSTRUCTION, *SCIENTIFIC LITERACY, *STUDENT PARTICIPA-
TION, *TEACHING METHODS, DOCTORAL THESES, EFFECTIVE TEACHING, EDUCA-
TIONAL PLANNING, RESEARCH REPORTS, SCIENCE EDUCATION, 1957, ALABAMA
STATE COLLEGE

37. SE 002 433 02 14 68 10 81 17 1 00 000 006
HEDGES, WILLIAM D. AND MACDOUGALL, MARY A.
TEACHING FOURTH GRADE SCIENCE BY. MEANS OF PROGRAMED SCIENCE MATERIALS
WITH LABORATORY EXPERIENCES PHASE III

SCIENCE EDUCATION

10 00 65 6
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, EDUCATIONAL PRO-
GRAM, *GRADE 4, *PROGRAMED INSTRUCTION, PROGRAM WRSCRIPTION, *PRO-
GRAM EVALUATION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, RESEARCH METHODOLOGY, *STUDENT
ATT- UDES, TEACHER INFLUENCE, *STUDENT INTEREST, SEQUENTIAL TEST OF
EDUCATIONAL PROGRESS SCIENCE ACHIEVEMENT TEST, 1964, CALIFORNIA IN-.
TEREST INVENTORY, LORGE-THORNDIKE INTELLIGENCE TEST, LABORATORY RE-
SOURCEFULNESS TEST

(9)



38. SE 003 629 03 04 68 19 25 20 1 00 000 006
HEIMLER, CHARLES H.
HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE CHEMISTRY TEACHING - AN AREA OF NEEDED RESEARCH

SCIENCE EDUCATION
02 00 63 3
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *CHEMISTRY, PAPERS, *PREDICTION,
*RESEARCH, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, INSTRUCTION

39. SE 002 383 07 12 68 10 22 17 2 22 000 319
linIVEMAN; raw 11,
A STUDY OF SEVERAL FACTORS AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO ACHIEVEMENT IN HIGH
SCHOOL CHEMISTRY BY USE OF FACTORIAL DESIGN AND COVARIANCE
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

61 238
*ACHIEVEMENT, *CONVENTIONAL INSTRUCTION, *COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, *INSTRUC-
TIONAL FILMS, *INSTRUCTION, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT,
CAREER CHOICE, CHEMISTRY, DOCTORAL THESES, FILMS, MATHEMATICS, RESEARCH RE-
PORTS, SEX DIFFERENCES, ANDERSON CHEMISTRY TEST, ACS-NSTA COOPERATIVE
EXAMINATION-HIGH SCHOOL CELEMISTRY FORM, SCIENCE COLLEGE ABILITY TEST

40. SE ooa 557 03 20 68 19 83 17 1 00 000 006
HURLBUT, ZYLPHA D.
SOME FACTORS WHICH INFLUENCE A SELECTED GROUP OF COLLEGE FRESHMEN TO
CHOOSE SCIENTIFIC HYPOTHESES

SCIENCE EDUCATION

10 00 62 10
*ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *EVALUATION, *PROBLEM SOLVING, *RESEARCH
REPORTS, *STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, SCIENTIFIC METHODOLOGY, TEST CONSTRUC-
TION, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR RESEARCH IN SCIENCE TEACHING

41. SE 003 724 03 08 68 19 09 17 3

HUSEN, TORSTEN
INTERNATIONAL STUDY OF ACHIEVEMENT IN MATHEMATICS - VOLUME I

JOHN WILEY AND SONS

00 000 341

67 304
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT; *COMPARATIVE EDUCATION, *EVALUATION, *MATHE-
MATICS EDUCATION, CURRICULUM, CULTURE, CULTURAL DIFFERENCES, EDUCATIONA
OBJECTIVES, EDUCATIONAL PHILOSOPHY, INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS, INSTRUC-
TION, SOCIOECONOMIC INFLUENCES, RESEARCH METHODOLOGY, STUDENT CHARACTE
ISTICS, SECONDARY EDUCATION, TEACHER EDUCATION, TEACHER CHARACTERISTICS,
TESTING, COMPARATIVE TESTING, UNITED NATIONS EDUCATION, SCIENTIFIC AND CUI
TURAL ORGANIZATION, AUSTRALIA, BELGIUM, ENGLAND, FINLAND, FRANCE, ISRAEL,
1967, JAPAN, NETHERLANDS, SCOTLAND, SWEDEN, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

-

(10)

----............... ,................rom.06.6..-01000.4*.a......"^



42. SE 003 268 09 09 68 19 23 17 2 00 000 073
JACKSON, ROBERT
THE SELECTION OF STUDENTS FOR FRESHMAN CHEMISTRY BY MEANS OF DISCRIMI-
NANT FUNCTIONS
JOURNAL OF EXPERIMENTAL EDUCATION

03 00 50 4
*ACILDEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *CHEMISTRY, *PREDICTION,
ACADEMIC ABILITY, MATHEMATICS, RESEARCH REPORTS, READING ABILITY, UN-
DERGRADUATE STUDY, AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION PSYCHOLOGICAL EX-
AMINLk TION , MICHTIIL6&11/41 LS rr LAx

1948
TE T.VGP ru-RMISTRY PRR-TRST, MICHIGAN STATE,

43. SE 002 386 07 12 68 10 22 17 2 22 00 319
JACOBS, LUCY C.
THE INFLUENCE OF TEACHING MACHINE PROCEDURES UPON LEARNING IN HIGH
SCHOOL CHEMISTRY

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

61 139
'-4ACHIEVEMENT, *ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, *CON-
VENTIONAL INSTRUCTION, *INSTRUCTION, *PROGRAMED INSTRUCTION, *SECONDARY
SCHOOL SCIENCE, *TEACHING MACHINES, CHEMISTRY, DOCTORAL THESES, PRO-
GRAMED MATERIALS, RESEARCH REPORTS, READING ABILTY, STUDENT ATTITUDES,
1961

44. SE 002 033 02 06 68 13 22 17 3 22 000 319
JENSEN. JOHN ANDERS
AN ANALYSIS BY CLASS SIZE AND SEX OF ORTHOGONALIZED INTEREST kND APTITIDE
PREDICTORS IN RELATION TO HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY ACHIEVEMENT
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

66 256
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CHEMISTRY, *INSTRUCTION, *DOCTORAL THESES,
*LEARNING, *PREDICTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *RESEARCH METHODOLOGY,
*SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, CLASS SIZE, STU-
DENT APTITUDE, SEX (CHARACTERISTICS), STUDENT INTEREST, 1966, NEW YORK
STA TE REGENTS CHEMISTRY EXAMINATION

45. SE 002 036 11 13 67 10 72 17 2 22 000 319
JOHNS, KENNETH WALTER
A COMPARISON OF TWO METHODS OF TEACHING EIGHTH GRADE GENERAL SCIENCE -
TRADITIONAL AND STRUCTURED PROBLEM-SOLVING

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

66 176
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CRITICAL THINKING, COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS,
DOCTORAL THESES, *GENERAL SCIENCE, *INSTRUCTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS,

PROBLEM SOLVING, RETENTION, REMMER'S ATTITUDE TOWARD ANY SCHOOL SUB-
JECT SCALE, STANFORD ACHIEVEMENT TEST - SCIENCE, SECONDARY SCHOOL SCI-
ENCE, STUDY SKILLS, SCIENCE ATTITUDES, WATSON-GLASER CRITICAL THINKING
APPRAISAL, 1966



46. SE 003 960 09 10 68 22 93 17 3 00 000 487

KNAPP, ROBERT H. AND GOODRICH, H.B.
ORIGINS OF AMERICAN SCIENTISTS

RUSSELL AND RUSSELL

67 450
*COLLEGE INFLUENCE, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *GRADUATE STUDY, *HIGHER EDUCATION,

*NATURAL SCIENCES, *SCIENTISTS, *UNDERGRADUATE STUDY, CAREERS, CAREER

CHOICE, RESEARCH REPORTS, SCIENCE AND SOCIETY, SCIENCES, TECHNOLOGY,

TEACHER CHARACTERISTICS

47. SE 002 038 11 14 67 19 13 17 2 22 000 319

KOCHERSBERGER, ROBERT CHARLES
A COMPARISON OF ACHIEVEMENT OF GENERAL BIOLOGY STUDENTS IN A COMMUNITY

COLLEGE WITH SIMILAR STUDENTS IN A UNIVERSITY AS RELATED TO THEIR BACK-

GROUNDS

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

65 132
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *BIOLOGY, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, DOCTORAL THESES,

*RESEARCH REPORTS, COMMUNITY COLLEGES, HIGHER EDUCATION, UNDERGRAD-

UATE STUDY, ;JAMESTOWN COMMUNITY COLLEGE, STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

AT BUFFALO., NELSON BIOLOGY TEST, 1965

48. SE 003 192 04 :.8 68 13 84 17 2 22 000 319
LIVERS, DAVID LINN, JR.
A STUDY OF RE:ATIONSHIPS BETWEEN SELECTED STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS AND

EDUCATIONA L-VOCATIONAL SUCCESS OF STUDENTS AT7 ENDING TRADE, TECHNICAL

AND BUSINESS SCHOOLS

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

63 159
*HIGHER EDUCATION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, *VO-

CATIONAL SCHOOLS, ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, DOCTORAL THESES, GRADES
(SCHOLASTIC), PREDICTION, 1963

49. SE 007 572 09 17 268 19 22 17 2 00 000 003
MARKS, RONALD L.
CHEMICAL BOND APPROACH HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY AND CONCEPT FORMATION

JOURNAL OF CHEMICAL EDUCATION MATERIAL

08 00 67 4
*CHEMISTRY, *CONCEPT FORMATION. *COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, *PROBLEM SOLV-

ING, ACHIEVEMENT, INSTRUCTION, SCIENTIFIC CONCEPTS, SCIENTIFIC PRINCIPLES,
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY-NATIONAL SCIENCE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION COOPER-
ATIVE EXAMINATION - HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY, CHEMICAL BOND APPROACH PRO-
JECT FINAL EXAMINATION, SCHOOL AND COLLEGE ABILTY TEST, COGNITIVE PREF-
ERENCE TEST - HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY

(12)



50. SE 003 812 06 07 68 19 22 17 3 51 000 279
MARKS, RONALD L.
DIFFERENCES IN LEARNING OUTCOMES BETWEEN A NEW AND A TRADITIONAL CHEM-
ISTRY COURSE
EDRS, NATIONAL CASH REGISTER COMPANY
10 00 66 21
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CHEMISTRY, *COGNITIVE PROCESSES, *CRITICAL THINK-
ING, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *TEST CONSTRUCTION, COGNITIVE ABILTY, EVAL-
UATION, LEARNING, STUDENT" CHARACTERISTICS, TESTS, ACHIEVEMENT TESTS, RE-
SEARCH REPORTS, INDIANA STATE COLLEGE, PENNSYLVANIA, CHEMICAL BOND AP-
PROACH

51. SE 003 089 02 27 68 04 83 17 1 00 000 002
MARSICO, J. L.
PROCEEDINGS OF iHE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF PHYSICS TEACHERS - THE USE OF
UNITED STATES TESTS IN PREDICTING SUCCESS IN ENGINEERING IN MANILA

AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PHYSICS
1 00 67 1

*ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *EVALUATION, *ENGINEERING, *PREDICTION,
CALIFORNIA ACHIEVEMENT TEST, AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION, PRE-EN-
GINEERING ABILTY TEST, PHILIPPINES, MANILA, 1952

52. SE 002 351 03 06 68 10 81 17 2 22 000 319
MATTHEIS, FLOYD ELLIOTT
A STUDY OF THE EFFECTS OF TWO DIFFERENT APPROACHES TO LABORATORY EX-
PERIENCES IN COLLEGE SCIENCE COURSES FOR PROSPECTIVE ELEMENTARI/ SC.HOOL
TEACHERS

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

62 251
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COMPARATIVE; ANALYSIS, *CONVENTIONAL INSTRUCTION,
*ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *INSTRUCTION, *SCIENCE PROJECTS, *STUDENT SCI-
ENCE INTERESTS, *TEA.CHER EDUCATION, *TEACHING METHODS, COLLEGE SCIENCE,
DOCTORAL THESES, 1962, EAST CAROLINA COLLEGE

53. SE 002 148 02 07 68 19 32 20 1 00 000 009
MATTHEWS, RICHARD E.
PSSC AND THE LOW ABILITY STUDENT

THE PHYSICS TEACHER
01 00 67 2
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT,*EDUCATIONALLY DIS-
ADVANTAGED, *LOW ACHIEVERS, *PHYSICS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *PAPERS,
SCIENCE COURSES, PHYSICAL SCIENCE STUDY COMMITTEE

(13)



54. SE 003 269 08 12 68 19 53 17 1 00 000 021
MC COLLUM, CLIFFORD G.
THE PERFORMANCE OF PROSPECTIVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHERS IN A GENERAL

PHYSICAL SCIENCE COURSE

JOURNAL OF EDUCA ONAL RESEARCH
05 00 52 G

*ASTRONOMY, *ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *EDUCATIONAL BACK-
GROUND, *GEOLOGY, *PHYSICS, *TEACHER EDUCATION, CHEMISTRY, ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL TEACHERS, RESEARCH REPORTS, UNDERGRADUATE STUDY, IOWA STATE
TEACHERS COLLEGE, CEDAR FALLS, 1951

55. SE 003 820 04 19 68 19 22 17 1 00 000 004
MC KINTY, RAY
CHEMISTRY FOR NINTH GRADERS?
SCHOOL SCIENCE r_ND MATHEMATICS

12 00 67 4
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CHEMISTFty, *GRADE 9, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *SECON-
DARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL, ILLINOIS STATF UNIVERSITY, 1966

56. SE 002 599 08 28 68 J.9 33 17 3 00 000 002
MICHELS, WALTER C.
GRADUATE RECORD EXAMINATION ADVANCED PHYSICS TEST AS A PREDICATOR OF
PERFORMANCE

AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PHYSICS

66 5
*APTITUDE TESTS, *ACFiIEVEMENT TESTS, *ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE,
*GRADUATE STUDY, *PHYSICS, PREDICTION, RESEARCH REPORTS, TESTS, SCIENCE
TESTS, EDUCATIONAL TESTING SERVICE, GRADUATE RECORD EXAMINATION AD-
VANCED PHYSICS TEST

57. SE 003 429 03 20 68 19 72 17 1 00 000 073
NORTON, DANIEL P.
THE RELATIONSHIP OF STUDY HABITS AND OTHER MEASURES TO ACHIEVEMENT IN

NINTH GRADE GENERAL SCIENCE

JOURNAL OF EXPERIMENTAL EDUCATION

03 00 59 7
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *GENERAL SCIENCE, *INSTRUCTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS
*STUDY HABITS, *STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, EVALUATION, GRADE 9, INTELIAGENCE,
READING ABILTY, COOPERATIVE GENERAL SCIENCE TEST, DIFFERENTIAL APTITUDE

TESTS, 1957

(14)



58. SE 002 354 03 21 68 04 12 17 2 22 000 319
PIERSON, DAVID WAYNE
THE ABILITY OF HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS TO IDENTIFY AND APPLY BIOLOGICAL PRIN-
CIPLES IN PROBLEM-SOLVING SITUATIONS
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

62 175
*BIOLOGY, *EVALUATION, *PROBLEM SOLVING, *SECONL IY SCHOOL SCIENCE,
*SCIENTIFIC PRINCIPLES, APTITUDE TESTS, DOCTORAL I..tESES, GRADE 12, RESEARCH
REPORTS, TESTS, TEST DEVELOPMENT, OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY PSYCHOLOGICAL
TEST, MISSOURI, BIOLOGICAL PRINCIPLES TEST. 1962

59. SE 003 132 02 29 68 19 23 17 1 00 000 005
REUSSER, W. C. AND OTHERS
EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND STATISTICS - PREDICTING SUCCESS IN FIRST YEAR
COLLEGE CHEMISTRY
SCHOOL AND SOCIETY

08 11 34 4
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *CHEMISTRY, *RESEARCH REPORTS,
APTITUDE, INTELLIGENCE, PREDICTION, STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, IOWA CHEMIS-
TRY AFTITUDE TEST, POWERS GENERAL CHEMISTRY TEST, TERMAN GROUP TEST OF
MENTAL ABILITY, IOWA PLACEMENT EXAMINATION, CHEMISTRY APTITUDE TEST,
CHEMISTRY TRAINING TEST

60. SE 002 390 07 12 68 19 53 17 2 22 000 319
RICKERT, RUSSELL K.
THE CRITICAL THINKING ABILITY OF COLLEGE FRESHMAN PHYSICAL SCIENCE STU-
DENTS

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

61 132
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CRITICAL THINKING, *EVALUATION, *INSTRUCTION,
*PHYSICAL SCIENCES, *UNDERGRADUATE STUDY, ACHIEVEMENT, COLLEGE SCIENCE,
PHYSICS, SCIENCE ACTIVITIES, THE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE ABILITY TEST, STEP
SCIENCE TEST, AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION TEST OF CRITICAL THINKING

61. SE 003 241 06 10 68 19 82 17 2 00 000 029
ROWLANDS, R. G.
II - SOME DIFFERENCES BETWEEN PROSPECTIVE SCIENTISTS, NON-SCIENTISTS AND
EARLY LEARNERS IN A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE OF ENGLISH GRAMMAR SCHOOL
BOYS

BRITISH JOURNAL OF EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

02 00 61
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *FAMILY INFLUENCE, *PREDICTION, *SOCIOECONOMIC
INFLUENCE, *STUDENT ATTITUDES, *STUDENT SCHOOL RELATIONSHIP, *STUDENT
INTERESTS, AGE, MALES, PARENT EDUCATION, RESEARCH REPORTS, SECONDARY
SCHOOL SCIENCE, SCIENCE CAREERS, 1961

(15)



62. SE 002 869 04 05 68 19 82 17 1 00 000 006
SANDERSON, G. DAVID
A REPORT ON AN EXPERIMENT ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN TEACHER-PUPIL
EXTRA-SENSORY TRANSFER AND LETTER GRADES

SCIENCE EDUCATION

12 00 65 7
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *EXTRA--SENSORY TRANSFER, *GRADES (SCHOLASTIC),
*RESEARCH REPORTS, RESEARCH Tr EINIQUES, STUDENT EVALUATION, 1965, GESP
TEST

6q. SE 002 182 02 07 68 13 81 17 1 00 000 021
SCOTT, CARRIE M.
THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN INTELLIGENCE QUOTIENT AND GAIN IN READING
ACHIEVEMENT WITH ARITHMETIC REASONING, SOCIAL STUDIES, AND SCIENCE

JOURNAL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH

02 00 63 5
*ARITHMETIC, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *ACHIEVEMENT, *MENTAL ABILTY,
*RESEARCH REPORTS, *STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, READING, SOCIAL STUDIES, 1963

64. SE 002 362 08 14 68 19 95 17 2 22 000 319
SHARO, ERNEST ADAM
PHYSICS, MATHEMATICS, AND VISUAL SPATIAL RELATIONS - AN INVESTIGATION OF
APTITUDE IN THE FORMATION OF MENTAL CONCEPTS OF VISUAL SPATIAL RELA-
TIONS AS A PARTIAL INDEX OF ACADEMIC . . . .

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN
62 56

*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *CGLLEGE SCIENCE, *MATHEMATICS, *PHYSICS, *SEC-
ONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *SPATIAL RELATIONSHIPS, *TALENT IDENTIFICATION,
*VERBAL ABILITY, DOCTORAL THESES, PREDICTION, RESEARCH REPORTS, PHYSICS
REGENTS EXAMINATIONS, COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION BOARD, 1962

65. SE 003 216 03 07 68 19 92 17 2 22 000 319
SHELDON, THOMAS DONALD
A STUDY OF SOME FACTORS INVOLVED IN NEW YORK STATE SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCIENCE INSTRUCTION IN CONNECTION WITH RESULTS OBTAINED BY STUDENTS IN
STATE REGENTS EXAMINATIONS IN BIOLOGY, CHEMISTRY . . . .

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

58 353
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *INSTRUCTION, *RESEARCH REPORTS, *TEACHER
CHARACTERISTICS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, BIOLOGY, CHEMISTRY, DOCTORAL
THESES, PHYSICS, TEACHER BACKGROUND, TEACHER ATTITUDES, NEW YORK STATE
REGENTS EXAMINATIONS, 1958, NEW YORK

(16)
GPO 810-549-2



66. SE 003 665 0 7 11 68 13 53 17 1 00 000 006
SHOCKLEY, JAMES T.
BEHAVIORAL RIGIDITY IN RELATION TO STUDENT SUCCESS IN COLLEGE PHYSICAL
SCIENCE

SCIENCE EDUCATION

02 00 62 4.

*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *BEHAVIORAL RIGIDITY, *MENTAL RIGIDITY, *COLLEGE
SCIENCE, *INSTRUCTION, *LEARNING, *PHYSICAL SCIENCES, *STUDENT ADJUSTMENT,
*STUDENT BEHAVIOR, *STUDENT CHARACTERIK ICS, COLLEGE STUDENTS, GENERAL
SCIENCE, PHYSICS, RESEARCH REPORTS, 1962, DUNNING PHYSICS TEST, SNADER GEN-
ERAL MATHEMATICS TEST, WATSON-GLASER CRITICAL THINKING APPRAISAL, SCALE
TEST OF BEHAVIORAL RIGIDITY

67. SE 002 432 02 14 68 03 23 17 1 00 000 006
SIEBRING, B. RICHARD
INSTITUTIONAL INFLUENCES IN THE UNDERGRADUATE TRAINING OF PH. D. CHEMISTS II

SCIENCE EDUCATION

10 00 65 2
*ACHIEVEMENT, ABLE STUDENTS, *COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, CHEMISTRY, COLLEGE
SCIENCE, *DOCTORAL DEGREES, GRADUATE STUDENTS, GRADUATE STUDY, *INSTITU-
TIONAL INFLUENCE, *RESEARCH REPORTS, UNDERGRADUATE STUDY, UNIVERSITIES

68. SE 002 048 1 1 06 67 10 51 17 2 22 000 319
SMITH, BILLY ARTHUR

AN EXPERIMENTAL COMPARISON OF TWO TECHNIQUES (PLANETARIUM LECTURE-
DEMONSTRATION AND CLASSROOM LECTURE-DEMONSTRATION) OF TEACHING SELECT-
ED ASTRONOMICAL CONCEPTS TO SIXTH GRADE STUDENTS

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

66 123
*ASTRONOMY, *COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *LECTURE
DEMONSTRATION, *PLANETARIUMS, *TEACHING TECHNIQUES, ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT,
DISSERTATIONS, GRADE 6, INSTRUCTION, PHYSICAL SCIENCES, ARIZONA STATE
UNIVERSITY, PHOENIX, ARIZONA, 1966

69. SE 002 049 1 1 06 67 19 22 17 2 22 000 319
SMITH, IOLA RAGINS
FACTORS IN CHEMISTRY ACHIEVEMENT AMONG ELEVENTH-GRADE GIRLS AND BOYS

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

66 102
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *ACHIEVEMENT, *CHEMISTRY, *PREDICTION, *RESEARCH
REPORTS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS, DOCTORAL
THESES, GRADE 11, SEX, STUDENT EVALUATION, 1963, 1964, 1966

(17)



70. SE 003 560 03 21 68 10 13 17 1

SYROCKI, B. JOHN AND WALLIN, RUSSELL S.
A TWO-YEAR STUDY OF TEACHING HUMAN BIOLOGY VIA TELEVISION

SCIENCE EDUCATION

10 00 62 6
*BIOLOGY; *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *INSTRUCTIONAL TELEVISION, *INSTRUCTION,
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, HUMAN BIOLOGY, RESEARCH REPORTS, TELEVISION, 1957

71. SE 003 461 07 11 68 19 12 17 2 22 000 319
WAETERS, LOUIS LLOYD
A COMPARISON OF ACHIEVEMENT IN HIGH SCHOOL BIOLOGY WHEN TAUGHT TO NINTH
GRADE AND TENTH GRADE PUPILS
UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

61 210
*ACHIEVEMENT, *BIOLOGY, *CURRICULUM, *GRADE PLACEIVIENT, *SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCIENCE, ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, DOCTORAL THESES, GRADE 9, GRADE 10, RESEARCH
REPORTS, UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL, UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA, NELSON BIOLOGY
TEST, COOPERATIVE BIOLOGY TEST, 1957, 1958, 1959

00 000 006

72. SE 002 424 02 14 68 19 12 17 1 00 000 008
WALTERS, LOUIS L.
NINTH VERSUS TENTH GRADE BIOLOGY - A COMPARISON OF ACHIEVEMENT

JOURNAL OF RESEARCH IN SCIENCE TEACHING

63 4
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *BIOLOGY, *CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT, *GRADE PLACE-
MENT, GRADE 9, GRADE 10, RESEARCH REPORTS, SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, 1962

73. SE 003 249 09 12 68 19 92 17 1

WOLINS, LEROY AND OTHERS
FACTOR ANALYSES OF HIGH SCHOOL SCIENCE ACHIEVEMENT MEASURES

JOURNAL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH

00 000 021

01 00 61 5
*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *BIOLOGY, *CHEMISTRY, *EVALUATION, *INTELLIGENCE,
*PHYSICS, *PERFORMANCE FACTORS, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *TESTS, APTITUDE
PREDICTION, RESEARCH REPORTS, TESTING, COOPERATIVE GENERAL ACHIEVEMENT
TESTS, CALIFORNIA ACHIEVEMENT TEST, NELSON BIOLOGY TEST, ANDERSON CHEM-
ISTRY TEST, KUDER PREFERENCE RECORD (VOCATIONAL) SCIENTIFIC SCALE

74. SE 003 138 03 04 68 19 62 17 1 00 000 418
WORD, AUBREY H. AND DAVIS, ROBERT A.
ACQUISITION AND RETENTION OF FACTUAL INFORMATION IN 7TH GRADE GENERAL
SCIENCE DURING A SEMESTER OF 18 WEEKS

JOURNAL OF EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
39 5

*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *GENERAL SCIENCE, *LEARNING, *RESEARCH REPORTS,
*RETENTION, *SECONDARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, GRADE 7, UNIFIED SCIENCE, 1939,
BOULDER, COLORADO

(18)



UliMirrIPINIRPIPPMMW.,,,..orser,on;rifriCrigillirrilITPC rwriP' 77- armr- Frvey

75. SE 002 057 07 05 68 19 81 17 2 22 000 319
ZEITLER, WILLIAM RUSSELL
THE EFFECTIVENESS OF COOPERATIVE PLANNING UPON CHILDREN'S ACHIEVEMENT
IN SCIENCE

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

65 178
*ACHIEVEMENT, *COOPERATIVE PLANNING, *ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCIENCE, *IN-
STRUCTION, *PROBLEM SOLVING, *SCIENCE PROJECTS, ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT,
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS, DOCTORAL THESES, RESEARCH REPORTS, STUDENT IN-
TERESTS, 1965

76. SE 002 056 04 09 68 19 53 17 2 22 000 319
ZINGARO, JOSEPH SAMUAL
AN EXPERIMENTAL COMPARISON BETWEEN TWO METHODS OF TEACHING COLLEGE
SOPHOMORES THE INTER-RELATIONSHIP OF PHYSICOCHEMICAL PRINCIPLES IN
PHYSICAL SCIENCE

UNIVERSITY MICROFILMS, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN
66 249

*ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT, *COLLEGE SCIENCE, *DEDUCTIVE METHODS, *INDUC-
TIVE METHODS, *INSTRUCTION, *PHYSICAL SCIENCES, CRITICAL THINKING, COM-
PARATIVE ANALYSIS, CHEMISTRY, DOCTORAL THESES, RESEARCH REPORTS, 1966,
TEST ON UNDERSTANDING SCIENCE, WATSON-GLASER CRITICAL THINKING APPRAISAL,
PHYSICAL SCIENCE CRITICAL THINKING APPRAISAL

(1 9)



AUTHOR INDEX
Authors are listed alphabetically. The document number of each publication listed is entered
after the author's name.

AARON, GNANAOLIVU (1)

ABRAMS, LEONARD S. (2)

ACKRPSnN, PAuf, BRRNDT (3)

ADAMS, SAM AND GARRETT, H. L. (4)

ADRAGNA, C. MICHAEL (5)

ALTENDORF, JAMES JOSEPH (6)

ANDERSON, JUNE S. (7)

ANDERSON, KENNETH E. AND OTHERS
(8) (9)

ATLAS, SHELDON MAURICE (10)

BASS, JUET CARL (11)

BERNHARDT, FRANK LEON (12)

BERRY, WILLIAM E. (13)

BINGHAM, N. ELDRED (14)

BLANC, SAM S. (15)

BLUMENTHAL, RALPH H. (16)

BOLTE, JOHN RAY (17)

BRAKKEN, EARL W., JR. (18)

BROWN, FRED W. AND MORGAN,
ASHLEY G. (19)

BROWN, STANLEY B. (20)

BUTTS, DAVID PHILLIP (21)

CAIN, RALPH W. (22)

CLEWELL, WILLARD STANLEY, JR. (23)

COSGROVE, JOHN CLARKE (24)

COX, RICHARD C. AND BOSTON, M.
ELIZABETH (25)

(20)

CRAM, S. WINSTON (26)

CRUMB, GLENN H. AND ABEGG, GERALD L.
(27)

DAVIS, CHARLES R. (28)

DECKER, MARTIN GEORGE (29)

DILORENZO, LOUIS T. AND HALLIWELL,
JOSEPH W. (30)

EDWARDS, T. BENTLEY AND WILSON,
ALAN B. (31)

FOGG, CHARLES P. (32)

FULWOOD, WILLIAM EDWARD, JR. (33)

G7,EASON, WALTER PATTERSON (34)

GRAFF, GEORGE PORTSMOUTH (35)

HATCHER. BENJAMIN EDWARD (36)

HEDGES, WILLIAM D. AND MAC DOUGALL,
MARY A. (37)

HEIMLER, CHARLES H. (38)

HOMMAN, GUY B. (39)

HURLBUT, ZYLPHA D. (40)

HUSEN, TORSTEN (41)

JACKSON, ROBERT (42)

JACOBS, LUCY C. (43)

JENSEN, JOHN ANDERS (44)

JOHNS, KENNETH WALTER (45)

KNAPP, ROBERT H. AND GOODRICH, H. B.
(46)

KOCHERSBERGER, ROBERT CHARLES (47)

LIVERS, DNVID LINN, JR. 1,48)



MARKS, RONALD L. (49) (50)

MARSICO, J. L. (51)

MATTHEIS, FLOYD ELLIOTT (52)

MATTHEWS, RICHARD E. (53)

MC COLLUM, CLIFFORD G. (54)

Agri fl-TTarri't7 1::, A X7 i F C't
11,1-., IN.1.1N J. 1 , 11..C1. 1.

MICHELS, WALTER C. (56)

NORTON, DANIEL P. (57)

PIERSON, DAVID WAYNE (58)

REUSSER, W. C. AND OTHERS (59)

RICKERT, RUSSELL K. (60)

ROWLANDS, R. G. (61)

SANDERSON, G. DAVID (62)

SCOTT, CARRIE M. (63)

SHARO, ERNEST ADAM (64)

SHELDON, THOMAS DONALD (65)

SHOCKLEY, JAMES T. (66)

SIEBRING, B. RICHARD (67)

SMITH, BILLY ARTHUR (68)

0 'I% irTrIvr.1 Tr\ T A 1, A t-iirk1c-1 1 /". ri
I...2 1V11 1. 1.1 1 ILJ LP% LICSA-111N 0 k 0 v )

SYROCKI, B. JOHN AND WALLIN,
RUSSELL S. (70)

WALTERS, LOUIS L. (71) (72)

WOLINS, LEROY AND OTHERS (73)

WORD, AUBREY H. AND DAVIS, ROBERT
A. (74)

ZEITLER, WILLIAM RUSSELL (75)

ZINGARO, JOSEPH SAMUAL (76)

(21) GPO 810-549-1


